

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Nomination of Liaison Officer/Nodal Officer for Reserved

Categories.

Reference: Letter No. ASHF-CORD/7/2024 (7404001) dated 01-03-2024 of

Agriculture Production Department.

ORDER NO 60-SHDJ of 2024 DATED **7** -03-2024.

In supersession of all previous orders on the subject, Deputy Director (Central), Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu is hereby nominated as Liaison Officer/Nodal Officer for implementation, monitoring and enforcement of the Reservation Rules and maintenance of Roster Register in the Department.

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary)

Director.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/34/2021/20302-33

Dated: 07-03-2024

## Copy to the:-

- 1- Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department, J&K for kind information.
- 2- Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 3- Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 4- All Drawing and Disbursing Officers of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 5- Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.